73S1121F
EMV Smart-Card Terminal Controller
with Built-in Dual ISO-7816 Interface and USB
 DATA SHEET
Page: 1 of 25 © 2005 TERIDIAN Semiconductor Corporation Rev 2.3
DESCRIPTION
The TERIDIAN Semiconductor Corporation
73S1121F is a CMOS single chip dual ISO-7816

 DATA SHEET
Page: 25 of 25 © 2005 TERIDIAN Semiconductor Corporation Rev 2.3
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART DESCRIPTION ORDER NO. PACKAGING MARK
73S1121F – Die form 73S1121F-DIE N/A
73S1121F - 128 pin TQFP 73S1121F-CGV 73S1121F-CGV
73S1121F - 128 pin TQFP Tape / Reel 73S1121F-CGVR 73S1121F-CGV
73S1121F - 128 pin TQFP Lead-Free 73S1121F-CGV / F 73S1121F-CGV
73S1121F - 128 pin TQFP Lead-Free Tape / Reel 73S1121F-CGVR / F 73S1121F-CGV
No responsibility is assumed by TERIDIAN Semiconductor Corporation for use of this product nor for any infringements of
patents and trademarks or other rights of third parties resulting from its use.  No license is granted under any patents, patent